FIXED INTEREST MATURING IN:

Floating
interest rate

$’000

1 year
or less
$’000

Over
1 to 2
years
$’000

Over
5 years

$’000

Non-interest
bearing

$’000
Total

$’000

Charter Hall Group
2016
Trade and other payables – – – – 92,087 92,087

Weighted average interest rate 0.0%

2015

Trade and other payables – – – – 75,220 75,220

Weighted average interest rate 0.0%

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
2016
Trade and other payables – – – – 56,488 56,488

Weighted average interest rate 0.0%

2015

Trade and other payables – – – – 49,449 49,449

Weighted average interest rate 0.0%

84  Charter Hall Group

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2016

26	 Capital and financial risk management continued
(b)	 Financial risk management continued

(ii)	 Interest rate risk exposure continued
Interest rate sensitivity analysis
The following tables illustrate the potential impact a change in interest rates of +/-1% would have on the Charter Hall Group and Charter Hall
Property Trust Group’s profit and equity.

-1% +1%

Fair value
$’000

Carrying
amount

$’000
Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Profit
$’000

Equity
$’000

Charter Hall Group
2016
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 145,358 145,358 (1,454) (1,454) 1,454 1,454

2015

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 151,593 151,593 (1,516) (1,516) 1,516 1,516

Charter Hall Property Trust Group
2016
Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 43,321 43,321 (433) (433) 433 433
Loan receivable from Charter Hall Ltd 139,860 139,860 (1,399) (1,399) 1,399 1,399

Total increase/(decrease) (1,832) (1,832) 1,832 1,832

2015

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents 37,037 37,037 (370) (370) 370 370
Loan receivable from Charter Hall Ltd 198,427 198,427 (1,984) (1,984) 1,984 1,984

Total increase/(decrease) (2,354) (2,354) 2,354 2,354

The fair value of interest-bearing liabilities is inclusive of costs which would be incurred on settlement of a liability, and is based upon market
prices, where a market exists, or by discounting the expected future cash flows by the current interest rates for liabilities with similar risk profiles.

(iii)	 Foreign exchange risk
The Charter Hall Group’s principal exposure to foreign exchange risk arises from its investments in foreign subsidiaries. The major asset held
by foreign subsidiaries is cash in foreign denominated bank accounts. The Charter Hall Property Trust Group does not have any exposure of